
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2320
TO BE ANSWERED ON 31.07.2017


Exams in Regional Languages

 2320. SHRI D.S. RATHOD:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

 (a) whether the Government has any data about the students giving exams in regional languages in the country during the year 2017 under the National Institute of Open Schooling (NIOS); and

 (b) if so, the details for Standard 10 and 12, State/UT-wise and class-wise?


ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)


(a) and (b): National Institute of Open Schooling (NIOS) is maintaining the database of learners who took up NIOS examination in regional languages in April 2017. The details are enclosed at Annexure – I and II.

*****


Annexure-I


March-April-2017 Result Status

STATE / UT WISE MEDIUM WISE GENDER WISE

Secondary (X)

SL STATE/UT   Male Female

       Reg. AB App Pass % Reg. AB App Pass


1 MAHARASHTRA MARATHI 1115 17 1098 351 31.97 310 5 305 122

2 ANDHRA PRADESH TELUGU 669 37 632 276 43.67 221 6 215 8

3 BIHAR URDU 2 1 1 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

4 DELHI URDU 79 3 76 28 36.84 35 2 33 9

5 GUJARAT URDU 4 0 4 4 100.00 0 0 0 0

6 HARYANA URDU 55 11 44 24 54.55 17 7 10 4

7 JAMMU & KASHMIR URDU 13 9 4 1 25.00 5 1 4 2

8 KARNATAKA URDU 1 0 1 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 KERALA URDU 3 0 3 1 33.33 0 0 0 0

10 MADHYA PRADESH URDU 408 34 374 26 6.95 322 14 308 84

11 MAHARASHTRA URDU 300 0 300 83 27.67 22 1 21 1

12 TAMILNADU URDU 35 0 35 31 88.57 0 0 0 0

13 TELANGANA URDU 8 0 8 2 25.00 1 0 1 0

14 UTTAR PRADESH URDU 184 6 178 65 36.52 37 1 36 23

15 UTTRAKHAND URDU 47 0 47 19 40.43 6 0 6 2

16 WEST BENGAL URDU 30 1 29 1 3.45 62 0 62 1

17 GUJARAT GUJARATI 1213 27 1186 538 45.36 240 14 226 100

18 KERALA MALAYALAM 3162 138 3024 955 31.58 559 26 533 212

19 ODIA ODIA 1259 67 1192 388 32.55 472 41 431 128


20 TAMILNADU TAMIL 101 1 100 10 10.00 41 0 41 6


Annexure-II


Senior Secondary (XII)

SL STATE/UT   Male Female

       Reg. AB App Pass % Reg. AB App Pass

1 WEST BENGAL BENGALI 462 54 408 124 30.39 347 44 303 106

3 DELHI URDU 70 8 62 30 48.39 40 3 37 23

4 HARYANA URDU 65 25 40 21 52.50 25 17 8 4

5 JAMMU & KASHMIR URDU 12 2 10 3 30.00 1 0 1 0

6 KARNATAKA URDU 1 1 0 0 0.00 3 3 0

7 KERALA URDU 3 0 3 0 0.00 1 0 1 0

8 MADHYA PRADESH URDU 38 7 31 4 12.90 30 7 23 5

9 MAHARASHTRA URDU 11 3 8 5 62.50 13 2 11 6

10 RAJASTHAN URDU 2 0 2 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 TAMILNADU URDU 3 0 3 1 33.33 0 0 0 0

12 TELANGANA URDU 1 0 1 0 0.00 1 1 0 0

13 UTTAR PRADESH URDU 63 26 37 10 27.03 18 11 7 0

14 UTTRAKHAND URDU 2 0 2 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 WEST BENGAL URDU 31 3 28 8 28.57 71 5 66 29

16 GUJARAT GUJARATI 180 7 173 94 54.34 57 5 52 28

